## SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Adley to Re-Reengrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Tucker

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 2, line 4, after "<u>candidate.</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, line 5, delete "statement required by R.S. 42:1124."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 6, line 1, after "<u>Oil</u>" and before "<u>exploration</u>" insert "<u>and gas</u>"

## 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- 8 On page 6, line 2, after "(iv)" delete the remainder of the line and insert "Oil and gas
   9 production."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 10, line 27, after "ten thousand" to "one million"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 11, line 7, after "<u>reporting</u>," and before "<u>provided</u>" insert "<u>taking into consideration</u>
   any extensions filed by the individual,"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 13, line 15, after "<u>life insurance.</u>" insert "<u>Nothing in this Paragraph shall require the</u>
   reporting of any information excluded under the provisions of Paragraph (7) of this
- 18 <u>Subsection.</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 20 On page 13, line 16, after "(<u>9)</u>" delete "(<u>a)</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 22 On page 13, line 19, change "(b)" to "(a)"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 24 On page 13, line 21, change "(c)" to "(b)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 13, line 25, after "<u>business</u>" and before the period "." insert "<u>, other than normal</u>
   <u>operating expenses</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 29 On page 13, line 26, change "(d)" to "(c)"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 13

## Page 1 of 2 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Tom Wade.

- 1 On page 14, line 1, change "<u>(e)</u>" to "<u>(d)</u>"
- 2 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 3 On page 14, line 3, change "<u>(f)</u>" to "<u>(e)</u>"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 5 On page 14, line 9, after <u>"D.</u>" delete "<u>(1)</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 7 On page 14, delete lines 16 through 18
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 9 On page 16, line 12, after "<u>R.S. 42:1124.1(B)</u>" and before the period "." insert "<u>, and no</u>
- 10 person shall be included on the list during the fourteen day period provide therein"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 12 On page 16, delete lines 14 through 18
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 14 In Senate Committee Amendments proposed by the Senate and Governmental Affairs
- 15 Committee and adopted by the Senate on February 20, 2008, on page 3, delete Senate 16 Committee Amendment No. 19
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 20</u>
- In Senate Committee Amendments proposed by the Senate and Governmental Affairs
  Committee and adopted by the Senate on February 20, 2008, on page 4, delete Senate
  Committee Amendment No. 27
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- In Senate Committee Amendments proposed by the Senate and Governmental Affairs
   Committee and adopted by the Senate on February 20, 2008, on page 4, line 13, change "<u>K.</u>"
- 24 to "<u>J.</u>"